## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that there will be a public hearing before the Area Plan Commission of Vigo County in the Council Chambers of the Vigo County Annex at 127 Oak Street be-ginning at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday October 4, 2023, on the rezoning to amend the zoning map for the City of Terre Haute as follows:

DOCKET #83 SO #37-23, 1800 S. 25th Street, R-1 to R-1 Planned De-velopment, Proposed Use: Real Es-tate Business with Residential Section, Petitioner: Jenny Jones Realty LLC, Councilperson: Curtis DeBaun.

City Council's meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday October 5, 2023. Copies of the Ordinances and the files may be examined at the Area Planning Department for Vigo Coun-ty in the Vigo County Annex, 159 Oak Street, Terre Haute, IN. Inter-ested parties may voice an opinion at the hearing and/or file written comments concerning the proposal with the Secretary of the Commis-sion. This hearing may be continued from time to time as may be deemed necessary. necessary. 296030-T/S-9/14/23-hspaxlp